
Wheaton (Mass.) (1-1-0, 0-0) -vs- Gordon (0-2-0, 0-0)
9/3/2021 at Brigham Complex ()

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Date: 9/3/2021
Attendance: 127
Stadium:
Officials: Referee, Mounit Idmalak   Asst. Referee, Henning
Hoene   Keady Segel   Scorer, Kristen Brown   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Wheaton (Mass.) 1 1 2
Gordon 0 0 0

Wheaton (Mass.) 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

D 4 Nick Vanini 0 0 0 0 90
M 6 Troy Mattos 0 0 0 0 66
F 9 Alberto Franceschi 0 0 0 0 70
F 11 Luca De Castro Novae 2 1 0 0 48
D 13 Billy Conte 0 0 0 0 90
F 15 Luke Strange 2 2 1 0 50
D 26 Ben DeSena 0 0 0 0 57
M 27 Charlie Stringer 2 1 1 1 90
D 32 Ryan Bell 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
3 Alex Nickerson 0 0 0 0 20
7 Avery Santoro 0 0 0 0 20
8 Robert Lloyd 0 0 0 0 45
14 Gavin Mahoney 0 0 0 0 7
17 Jack Brusso 0 0 0 0 24
18 Marlon Monterroso 0 0 0 0 41
24 Diego Medina 0 0 0 0 0
28 Ethan Fain 0 0 0 0 33
34 Niall Blackadar 0 0 0 0 9
36 Alasdair Ferrier 1 0 0 0 17

Totals 7 4 2 1 867

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
24 Diego Medina 90:00 0 2

Totals 0 2

Gordon 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

D 6 Casey Torres 2 1 0 0 90
M 7 Luckson Dambo 1 1 0 0 81
D 8 Dayton Crocker 0 0 0 0 73
F 12 Chase Gwynn 0 0 0 0 81
F 15 Ryan Modzeleski 1 0 0 0 67
M 16 Benji Dahlke 0 0 0 0 25
M 17 Ben Mollenhauer 1 0 0 0 71
D 26 Jacob Gaudreau 0 0 0 0 88
M 29 Micah Rickard 0 0 0 0 90
F 42 Benji Wright 0 0 0 0 61

Substitutes
5 Michael Hahn 1 1 0 0 42
10 Jarvin Ramirez 1 0 0 0 47
13 Evan Welser 0 0 0 0 2
14 Julius Swaim 1 0 0 0 25
18 George Coogan iv 0 0 0 0 31
20 Cole Levis 0 0 0 0 9
24 Isaac Bennett 0 0 0 0 17
28 Brody Veleber 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 8 3 0 0 900

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
28 Brody Veleber 90:00 2 2

Totals 2 2

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Wheaton (Mass.) 4 3 7
Gordon 1 7 8

Saves By Period
Wheaton (Mass.) 1 2 3
Gordon 1 1 2

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Wheaton (Mass.) 3 0 3
Gordon 0 4 4

Fouls By Period
Wheaton (Mass.) 0 0 0
Gordon 0 0 0

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
3:26 WC Charlie Stringer *
58:11 WC Luke Strange Charlie Stringer *



Time Play By Play
0:00 Diego Medina at goalie for Wheaton (Mass.).
0:00 Brody Veleber at goalie for Gordon.
1:17 Offside against Wheaton (Mass.).
3:26 Shot by Wheaton (Mass.) Luke Strange, Save (by goalie) Brody Veleber.
3:26 GOAL by Wheaton (Mass.) Charlie Stringer (FIRST GOAL), goal number 1 for season.

Wheaton (Mass.) 1, Gordon 0
-- *
4:10 Offside against Gordon.
5:21 Offside against Wheaton (Mass.).
6:21 Corner kick by Wheaton (Mass.) Robert Lloyd [6:21].
10:23 Offside against Wheaton (Mass.).
14:23 Corner kick by Wheaton (Mass.) Luke Strange [14:23].
14:55 Corner kick by Wheaton (Mass.) Luca De Castro Novae [14:55].
19:00 Shot by Gordon Casey Torres, Save (by goalie) Diego Medina.
20:18 Shot by Wheaton (Mass.) Luca De Castro Novae, Wide.
21:10 Wheaton (Mass.) substitution: Alasdair Ferrier for Robert Lloyd.
23:38 Wheaton (Mass.) substitution: Luke Strange for Luca De Castro Novae.
24:41 Wheaton (Mass.) substitution: Marlon Monterroso for Luke Strange.
24:41 Gordon substitution: Jarvin Ramirez for Benji Dahlke.
29:25 Shot by Wheaton (Mass.) Alasdair Ferrier, Wide Right.
29:32 Gordon substitution: Michael Hahn for Ryan Modzeleski.
35:45 Gordon substitution: Julius Swaim for Chase Gwynn.
35:45 Gordon substitution: George Coogan iv for Jarvin Ramirez.
35:45 Gordon substitution: Cole Levis for Luckson Dambo.
35:45 Wheaton (Mass.) substitution: Niall Blackadar for Robert Lloyd.
38:16 Wheaton (Mass.) substitution: Gavin Mahoney for Alasdair Ferrier.
43:26 Gordon substitution: Evan Welser for Jacob Gaudreau.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
For Wheaton (Mass.): #4  Nick Vanini, #6  Troy Mattos, #8  Robert Lloyd, #9  Alberto Franceschi, #11 Luca De Castro Novae, #13
Billy Conte, #15 Luke Strange, #26 Ben DeSena, #27 Charlie Stringer, #32 Ryan Bell.

45:00
For Gordon: #5  Michael Hahn, #6  Casey Torres, #7  Luckson Dambo, #8  Dayton Crocker, #10 Jarvin Ramirez, #12 Chase Gwynn,
#15 Ryan Modzeleski, #18 George Coogan iv, #26 Jacob Gaudreau, #29 Micah Rickard.

49:44 Shot by Gordon Ryan Modzeleski, High.
49:55 Offside against Gordon.
54:36 Corner kick by Gordon Luckson Dambo [54:36].
55:11 Header Shot by Gordon Michael Hahn, Defensive Save by Team.
55:38 Corner kick by Gordon Luckson Dambo [55:38].
56:47 Shot by Wheaton (Mass.) Charlie Stringer, Wide.
57:06 Wheaton (Mass.) substitution: Ethan Fain for Ben DeSena.
58:11 GOAL by Wheaton (Mass.) Luke Strange, Assist by Charlie Stringer, goal number 2 for season.

Wheaton (Mass.) 2, Gordon 0
-- *
-- *
58:48 Wheaton (Mass.) substitution: Marlon Monterroso for Luca De Castro Novae.
62:45 Wheaton (Mass.) substitution: Avery Santoro for Alberto Franceschi.
62:45 Wheaton (Mass.) substitution: Alex Nickerson for Luke Strange.
64:05 Gordon substitution: Ben Mollenhauer for Michael Hahn.
65:58 Header Shot by Gordon Casey Torres, High.
66:26 Wheaton (Mass.) substitution: Jack Brusso for Troy Mattos.
66:33 Corner kick by Gordon Luckson Dambo [66:33].
67:05 Gordon substitution: Benji Wright for George Coogan iv.
69:01 Header Shot by Gordon Ben Mollenhauer, Wide Right.
72:44 Shot by Gordon Luckson Dambo, Save (by goalie) Diego Medina.
72:53 Gordon substitution: Isaac Bennett for Dayton Crocker.
74:17 Gordon substitution: Julius Swaim for Jarvin Ramirez.
76:33 Offside against Gordon.
77:08 Wheaton (Mass.) substitution: Robert Lloyd for Gabriel Fellows.
79:13 Wheaton (Mass.) substitution: Charlie Stringer for Gavin Mahoney.
79:13 Wheaton (Mass.) substitution: Luca De Castro Novae for Marlon Monterroso.
81:12 Shot by Wheaton (Mass.) Luca De Castro Novae, Save (by goalie) Brody Veleber.



82:21 Wheaton (Mass.) substitution: Luke Strange for Avery Santoro.
82:21 Wheaton (Mass.) substitution: Alberto Franceschi for Alex Nickerson.
82:55 Gordon substitution: Jarvin Ramirez for Benji Wright.
82:55 Gordon substitution: Michael Hahn for Ryan Modzeleski.
85:28 Shot by Gordon Julius Swaim, High.
86:53 Corner kick by Gordon Luckson Dambo [86:53].
87:08 Header Shot by Gordon Jarvin Ramirez, Wide Left.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


